
 
 

Procurement Notice for Romanian Public Authorities 
 
Jems code: RORS00040 

Beneficiary name (in 
Romanian): 

Spitalul Clinic Județean de Urgență „Pius Brînzeu” 
Timișoara 
Cod fiscal: 4663448 

Contact details: Timișoara, 156 Liviu Rebreanu Blvd, Romania, phone 
number: 0040 – 724 309 379 

Estimated date of direct 
purchase:  

 28.02.2025 

Estimated date for 
submission of offers: 

 11.03.2025 

Name of the procurement: Procurement of IT equipment (desktops, laptops) for the 
„Cross-border cooperation to foster the resilience of 
clinical management in cancer patients by establishing 
best practices in personalized molecular-based 
diagnostics, treatment, and long-term care” project, 
acronym CROSSCARE 

Short description of the 
procurement: 

Procurement of 2 desktop and 2 laptop computers with 
operating systems and various software/applications 
included. The detailed description is available at: 
https://www.hosptm.ro/achizitie-directa-achizitie-de-
echipamente-it-proiect-crosscare/  

CPV code: 30213300-8 Computer de birou, 30213100-6 Computere 
portabile 

Estimated value (lei without 
VAT):  

41.819,33 RON without VAT. (41.819,33 RON fără TVA 

Type of procurement 
procedure:  
/Direct purchase 

Direct purchase (Achiziție directă) 

 

https://www.hosptm.ro/achizitie-directa-achizitie-de-echipamente-it-proiect-crosscare/
https://www.hosptm.ro/achizitie-directa-achizitie-de-echipamente-it-proiect-crosscare/

